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Impact of COVID-19 | McKinney-Vento Identification

As a result of COVID-19 pandemic, student experiencing homelessness may 
have been under identified due to some of the following factors:

School Closures Remote or 
Hybrid Learning

Eviction 
Moratorium

Staffing 
Shortages

High Mobility 
Rates

Loss of 
Communication
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American Rescue Plan
Homeless Children and Youth Grant Award 

Phase I Award - $20,337,095
• LEA Allocation - $16,700,000
• SEA Allocation - $3,637,095

Phase II Award - $61,051,359
• LEA Allocation - $55,000,00
• SEA Allocation - $6,051,359
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Purpose of the 2021-2024 ARP Homeless II Grant Program

To provide LEAs and 
ESCs increased 

capacity to expand 
systems, staffing, and 
program support to:

Facilitate 
identification and 

enrollment

Mitigate learning loss 
and provide 

wraparound services

Address the unique 
needs of homeless 
children and youth

Due to the impact of 
COVID-19 pandemic
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2021-2024 ARP Homeless II Grant Overview

Topic ARP Homeless II Grants
Funding Source American Rescue Plan (ARP) Act of 2021 – Homeless Children and 

Youth (ARP-HCY)

Application Type eGrant Application

eGrant Application Period February 25 – May 27, 2022

Eligible Applicants LEAs and ESCs

Total Grant Funding Amount $55,000,000
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For more information, visit the TEA Grants Opportunities page and the 
TEHCY Program page.

https://tea4avalonzo.tea.state.tx.us/GrantOpportunities/forms/GrantProgramSearch.aspx
https://tea.texas.gov/texas-schools/support-for-at-risk-schools-and-students/texas-education-for-homeless-children-and-youth-tehcy-program


Who is covered by the 
McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act?

 Children and youth who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate 
nighttime residence, including children and youth:

• Sharing the housing of other persons due to the loss of housing, 
economic hardship, or similar reason

• Living in motels, hotels, trailer parks, or camping grounds, due to the 
lack of alternative adequate accommodations

• Living in emergency or transitional shelters, or are abandoned in 
hospitals

• Living in a public or private place not designated for or ordinarily 
used as a regular sleeping accommodation for human beings
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Who is covered by the 
McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance Act?

 Children and youth who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate 
nighttime residence, including children and youth:

• Living in cars, parks, public spaces, abandoned buildings, 
substandard housing, bus or train stations, or similar settings

• Migratory children living in the above circumstances 
[42 U.S.C. § 11434a(2)]

• Unaccompanied youth includes a homeless child or youth not in the 
physical custody of a parent or guardian 

[42 U.S.C § 11434a(6)]
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Identification of Unaccompanied Homeless Youth 

 Review each situation on a 
case-by-case basis 
 Review their living situation 

and nighttime residency
 Student must be BOTH 

unaccompanied AND
experiencing homelessness
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McKinney-Vento Student Coding

Student eligibility for McKinney-Vento services should be assessed annually

McKinney-Vento eligible students should be coded at the time of identification

Identification and coding is for the current school year
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McKinney-Vento coding does not carry over from year-to-year



TSDS PEIMS Homeless Status Codes

Copyright ©Texas Education Agency, 2022.  All rights reserved



Homeless Data by Living Situation

Code Living Situation 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021

2 Doubled-Up 78% 77% 75%

3 Unsheltered 9% 7% 8%

4 Hotel/Motel 7% 7% 9%

5 Shelter 7% 9% 8%
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TSDS PEIMS Unaccompanied Youth Code
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McKinney-Vento 101 Resources

October 19th Webinar Recording and Slide 
Deck
 Sample Student Residency Questionnaire
 Sample Intake Form
 Immunization Flow Chart
 Sample Transportation Letter
Dispute Resolution Resources
 Posters
 Infographic
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Regional McKinney-Vento Liaison Contacts

ESC 1
Jessica Viacobo

jviacobo@esc1.net

ESC 2
Yvonne Benavides
yvonne.benavides@esc2.us

ESC 3
Rosanne Wagner 

RWagner@esc3.net

ESC 4
LaShonda Evans 

Lashonda.evans@esc4.net 

ESC 5
Brenda Thompson 

brendat@esc5.net 

ESC 6
Albert H. Archuleta 

aarchuleta@esc6.net 

ESC 7
Tara Evers 

tevers@esc7.net 

ESC 8
Marilu Calixto 

mcalixto@reg8.net 

ESC 9
Lacy Murphey 

lacy.murphey@esc9.net 

ESC 10
Deon Quinn 

deon.quinn@region10.org 
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Regional McKinney-Vento Liaison Contacts

ESC 11
Christie Miller 
cjmiller@esc11.net 

ESC 12
Amberly Walker 

awalker@esc12.net 

ESC 13
Cheryl Myers 

cheryl.myers@esc13.txed.net 

ESC 14
Tina Haywood 
thaywood@esc14.net 

ESC 15
Carol Stevens 

carol.stevens@esc15.net 

ESC 16
Vickie Ansley 

vickie.ansley@esc16.net 

ESC 17
Angie Watson 
awatson@esc17.net 

ESC 18
Angie Balderrama 

abalderrama@esc18.net 

ESC 19
Manuel Aldaco 
mdaldaco@esc19.net 

ESC 20
Karina Gonzalez 

Karina.gonzalez@esc20.net 
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